
2022 East Text Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-12   Conf: 24-6   Home: 15-2   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (234)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cummings (2), Ramirez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Thibodeaux (6), Glenn (4), Taylor (3), Gil (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Croft 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (70-84), Reed (19-23), Thibodeaux (19-21), Glenn (10-14), Croft (7-8), Kelley (6-8), Gil (4-4), Tamborello (2-2), Cravey (1-
1), Ramirez (1-1), Taylor (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Thibodeaux, Amber .456 35-27 79 14 36 3 0 0 9 39 .494 6 1 5 0 .494 1 2 6-9 90 5 1 .990
24 White, Courtney .431 45-45 153 41 66 10 0 2 25 82 .536 12 1 5 0 .470 2 4 17-21 62 89 5 .968
12 Cummings, Tauryn .393 42-41 122 31 48 13 1 9 36 90 .738 19 3 19 0 .483 1 2 2-4 31 93 5 .961
22 Maddox, Tristen .377 45-45 154 43 58 16 1 9 36 103 .669 13 4 14 0 .439 0 3 19-22 35 83 5 .959
21 Loya, Delanie .346 44-44 136 19 47 10 1 7 46 80 .588 11 3 7 0 .399 3 1 1-1 205 9 3 .986
4 Bledsoe, Sarah .337 39-35 101 13 34 3 0 3 16 46 .455 8 3 11 0 .395 2 5 4-4 42 0 0 1.000
5 Ellis, Mary Frances .284 41-28 74 19 21 0 0 0 4 21 .284 4 0 6 0 .321 0 3 18-19 38 0 0 1.000
14 Carpenter, Corley .280 37-33 100 8 28 8 0 0 17 36 .360 8 3 5 0 .348 1 2 1-1 20 2 0 1.000
27 Damiani, Allison 1.000 6-0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
26 Barton, Tristyn .750 4-0 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Keilberg, Kamyree .400 24-0 5 14 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
0 Akridge, Leah .364 29-4 11 13 4 0 0 0 0 4 .364 0 0 3 0 .364 0 1 7-7 3 0 1 .750
7 Gil, Marisela .333 9-6 9 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0-0 36 2 0 1.000
44 Ramirez, Lorena .312 33-26 77 6 24 2 0 0 9 26 .338 7 1 13 0 .376 0 4 3-3 25 0 3 .893
13 Carrion, Alison .298 19-14 47 5 14 0 0 0 8 14 .298 6 1 2 0 .389 0 0 0-0 51 3 3 .947
75 Musicant, Marin .280 33-29 82 5 23 2 0 2 16 31 .378 9 5 9 1 .381 1 0 0-0 123 3 4 .969
16 Starkes, Denver .250 28-0 4 14 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 4-6 2 0 0 1.000
6 Croft, Ashley .156 23-19 32 5 5 2 0 1 1 10 .313 9 1 6 0 .357 0 0 1-1 0 30 1 .968
23 Miller, Trista .125 10-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
11 Glenn, Braidee .077 23-17 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 3 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 73 9 3 .965
3 Reed, Kathryn .053 20-16 19 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .053 1 0 4 0 .095 1 1 0-0 2 17 2 .905
17 Taylor, Maleia .000 8-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .125 0 2 0-0 29 1 0 1.000
10 Ramirez, Anahi .000 8-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 1 0 0-0 5 1 2 .750
28 Cravey, Kassidy .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
2 Tamborello, Toni .000 9-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
Totals .339 45-45 1243 261 421 71 3 33 234 597 .480 119 27 123 1 .404 13 33 86-101 883 366 40 .969
Opponents .214 45-45 1103 118 236 42 6 10 105 320 .290 85 19 225 1 .281 4 27 35-42 858 365 71 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Reed, Kathryn 1.61 12-5 20 16 12 4-0 0 104.2 69 37 24 32 105 12 1 2 .184 4 7 0 2 10
2 Tamborello, Toni 1.87 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 12 8 5 6 12 3 1 0 .171 2 0 0 0 1
8 Kelley, Hannah 2.18 10-3 17 14 8 5-0 1 77.0 60 26 24 14 60 16 2 5 .212 0 5 0 2 6
28 Cravey, Kassidy 2.47 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 16 5 4 3 1 2 0 1 .320 0 0 0 0 0
6 Croft, Ashley 2.75 10-3 17 15 8 3-0 0 81.1 76 38 32 29 46 9 2 2 .240 5 7 0 0 9
75 Musicant, Marin 15.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.19 33-12 71 45 28 12 3 294.1 236 118 92 85 225 42 6 10 .214 12 19 0 4 27
Opponents 4.82 12-33 83 44 16 3 2 286.0 421 261 197 119 123 71 3 33 .339 16 27 0 13 33



2022 East Text Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Bledsoe, Sarah 42 42 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ellis, Mary Frances 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gil, Marisela 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
17 Taylor, Maleia 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 3 0
14 Carpenter, Corley 22 20 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kelley, Hannah 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
1 Keilberg, Kamyree 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cravey, Kassidy 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Starkes, Denver 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Thibodeaux, Amber 96 90 5 1 .990 0 19 2 .905 6 0
21 Loya, Delanie 217 205 9 3 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
75 Musicant, Marin 130 123 3 4 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 White, Courtney 156 62 89 5 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Croft, Ashley 31 0 30 1 .968 0 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Glenn, Braidee 85 73 9 3 .965 0 10 4 .714 4 0
12 Cummings, Tauryn 129 31 93 5 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maddox, Tristen 123 35 83 5 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Carrion, Alison 57 51 3 3 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reed, Kathryn 21 2 17 2 .905 0 19 4 .826 0 0
44 Ramirez, Lorena 28 25 0 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ramirez, Anahi 8 5 1 2 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Tamborello, Toni 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Akridge, Leah 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Trista 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Damiani, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barton, Tristyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1289 883 366 40 .969 16 35 7 .833 15 0
Opponents 1294 858 365 71 .945 19 86 14 .860 13 0


